
Program Schedule 

Merit Badge / Award / Activity 9:00 - 
9:45 

10:00 - 
10:45 

11:00 - 
11:45 

2:00 - 
2:45 

3:00 - 
3:45 

4:00 - 
4:45 

7:00 - 
7:45 

Pool 

B.S.A. Lifeguard (3 hrs. + guard time) ✔     

Instructional Swim   ✔ ✔    

Lifesaving (2 hours) 1,2, CPR pre-req.  ✔    Thurs. 

Mile Swim a       ✔ 

Snorkeling a    ✔    

Swimming a,b ✔ ✔     Thurs. 

Troop Free Swim     ✔ ✔  

Lake 

Canoeing a,3   ✔     

Kayaking a,c  ✔    ✔  

Paddle Boarding BSA     ✔   

Rowing a,c ✔       

Small-Boat Sailing (2 hours) a,c   ✔    

Scoutcraft 

Backpacking 4    
✔ 

   

Hiking d       

Camping   ✔ ✔    

Cooking     ✔ ✔  

Emergency Preparedness 5        

First Aid   ✔  ✔   

Geocaching      ✔  

Orienteering ✔       

Pioneering ✔        

Wilderness Survival  ✔      

First Year Camper Program   ✔     

 
1 Must be a Swimmer by class on Tuesday. 
2 Must attend extra class at 7:00 p.m. Tuesday. 
3 Must make time for practice during open boating. 
4 Backpacking and Hiking will be offered together as one class. 
5 Only by appointment if certified unit leader volunteer merit badge counselors are available. 
9 Must have totin-chit by Tuesday 



Merit Badge / Award / Activity 9:00 - 
9:45 

10:00 - 
10:45 

11:00 - 
11:45 

2:00 - 
2:45 

3:00 - 
3:45 

4:00 - 
4:45 

7:00 - 
7:45 

Nature 

Astronomy      ✔  

Bird Study   ✔ 
   

 

Environmental Science   ✔  
 ✔  

 

Forestry     ✔   

Geology 
✔ 

      

Mining in Society [NEW]       

Insect Study      ✔  

Mammal Study 6 
✔ 

  
✔ 

   

Reptile & Amphibian Study 5      

Nature   ✔     

Soil & Water Conservation    ✔    

Weather  ✔        

Field Sports 

Athletics   ✔ ✔    

Fishing 7 ✔       

Personal Fitness  ✔   ✔   

Sports ✔     ✔  

Shooting Sports 

Archery (2 hours, 2 options) ✔  ✔   

Rifle Shooting - .22 cal. (2 hours) ✔      

Shotgun Shooting (2 hours)    ✔   

COPE/Climbing 

Climbing (2 hours) 8 
	   

Open 
Climb 

(Wed-Fri)   

 

 

Communication           

Progressive COPE    ✔   

Chess   ✔     

 
6 Mammal Study and Reptile & Amphibian Study will be offered together as one class. 
7 Fishing poles are available, but we recommend that Scouts bring their own personal poles. 

Must make time for practice during afternoon sessions. 
8 The Climbing merit badge class is from 9:00 to 10:45 a.m. If Scouts who are taking Climbing 

are free from 11:00 to 11:45 a.m., they may stay to work on the merit badge requirements. 



Merit Badge / Award / Activity 9:00 - 
9:45 

10:00 - 
10:45 

11:00 - 
11:45 

2:00 - 
2:45 

3:00 - 
3:45 

4:00 - 
4:45 

7:00 - 
7:45 

Handicraft       

Basketry    ✔    

Leatherwork 
✔ 

   
✔ 

  

Textile      

Metalwork      ✔  

Moviemaking [NEW]        

Pottery ✔      

Wood Carving    ✔ ✔   

Woodwork   ✔     

Tradecraft  

Automotive Maintenance        

Electricity        

Home Repair       

Plumbing   ✔     

Welding 
✔    

 
  

STEM (Johnson Center) 

American Heritage ✔         

Architecture [NEW]          

Electronics      ✔  

Programming    ✔      

Photography   ✔       

Space Exploration      ✔    

Other Badges. ALL OFFERED BY APPOINTMENT IF COUNSELORS ARE AVAILABLE 

Fingerprinting 8       Tuesday 

 


