Program Schedule

Merit Badge / Award / Activity	9:00 - 9:45	10:00 - 10:45	11:00 - 11:45	2:00 - 2:45	3:00 - 3:45	4:00 - 4:45	7:00 - 7:45
Pool							
B.S.A. Lifeguard (3 hrs. + guard time)	V						
Instructional Swim			✓	✓			
Lifesaving (2 hours) 1,2, CPR pre-req.	√						Thurs.
Mile Swim ^a							√
Snorkeling ^a				✓			
Swimming a,b	√	√					Thurs.
Troop Free Swim					V	V	
Lake		•	•		1	•	•
Canoeing ^{a,3}			✓				
Kayaking ^{a,c}		√				V	
Paddle Boarding BSA					V		
Rowing a,c	✓						
Small-Boat Sailing (2 hours) a,c			•	/			
Scoutcraft							
Backpacking ⁴							
Hiking d				√			
Camping			✓	√			
Cooking					√	V	
Emergency Preparedness ⁵		~					
First Aid			√		√		
Geocaching						✓	
Orienteering	V						
Pioneering	•	/					
Wilderness Survival		√					
First Year Camper Program			✓				

¹ Must be a Swimmer by class on Tuesday.

² Must attend extra class at 7:00 p.m. Tuesday.

Must make time for practice during open boating.

⁴ Backpacking and Hiking will be offered together as one class.

⁵ Only by appointment if certified unit leader volunteer merit badge counselors are available.

⁹ Must have totin-chit by Tuesday

Merit Badge / Award / Activity	9:00 - 9:45	10:00 - 10:45	11:00 - 11:45	2:00 - 2:45	3:00 - 3:45	4:00 - 4:45	7:00 - 7:45
Nature	l .						
Astronomy						√	
Bird Study			\				
Environmental Science		V			✓		
Forestry					√		
Geology	,						
Mining in Society [NEW]	─ ✓						
Insect Study						V	
Mammal Study ⁶				V			
Reptile & Amphibian Study ⁵	√						
Nature			√				
Soil & Water Conservation				✓			
Weather		√					
Field Sports							
Athletics			√	✓			
Fishing ⁷	✓						
Personal Fitness		√			√		
Sports	√					√	
Shooting Sports							
Archery (2 hours, 2 options)	,	V		√			
Rifle Shooting22 cal. (2 hours)	,	V					
Shotgun Shooting (2 hours)				√			
COPE/Climbing							
Climbing (2 hours) 8		~					
Communication						~	
Progressive COPE					√		
Chess			√				

Mammal Study and Reptile & Amphibian Study will be offered together as one class.

Fishing poles are available, but we recommend that Scouts bring their own personal poles. Must make time for practice during afternoon sessions.

The Climbing merit badge class is from 9:00 to 10:45 a.m. If Scouts who are taking Climbing are free from 11:00 to 11:45 a.m., they may stay to work on the merit badge requirements.

Merit Badge / Award / Activity	9:00 - 9:45	10:00 - 10:45	11:00 - 11:45	2:00 - 2:45	3:00 - 3:45	4:00 - 4:45	7:00 - 7:45
Handicraft	•						
Basketry				✓			
Leatherwork							
Textile							
Metalwork						√	
Moviemaking [NEW]		~					
Pottery	,	V					
Wood Carving				✓	√		
Woodwork			✓				
Tradecraft							
Automotive Maintenance			~		~		
Electricity				~			
Home Repair						~	
Plumbing			V				
Welding	,	V					
STEM (Johnson Center)						
American Heritage	√						
Architecture [NEW]	~						
Electronics						√	
Programming				✓			
Photography			✓				
Space Exploration					V		
Other Badges. ALL OFFERED	BY APPOI	NTMEN1	IF COU	NSELOF	RS ARE AV	/AILABLE	
Fingerprinting ⁸							Tuesday